
APPENDIX FOUR

COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS:

DATES AND VENUES 



Standing Committee on Social Issues
Inquiry into Dedicated Seats for Aboriginal People in the NSW Parliament

COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS

TOWN: DAY: DATE: TIME: VENUE:

SYDNEY Tuesday 3 March 1998   1.00 pm  -  4.00 pm Eora Centre for Aboriginal Studies
333 Abercrombie Street, Chippendale

PARRAMATTA Wednesday 11 March 1998   5.30 pm  -  8.30 pm Parramatta Riverside Theatre
cnr. Church & Market Streets, Parramatta

ARMIDALE Tuesday 12 May 1998   5.30 pm  - 7.00 pm
Wednesday 13 May 1998 10.00 am  -  4.00 pm

Aboriginal Cultural Centre &  Keeping Place
108 Kentucky Street, Armidale

MOREE Thursday 14 May 1998 10.00 am - 4.00 pm Spa Village Motor Inn, Moree
300 Warialda Street, Moree

LISMORE Tuesday   9 June 1998  9.00 am -   5.00 pm
  

Lismore & District Workers Club Ltd
225-231 Keen Street, Lismore

WAGGA WAGGA Wednesday 22 July 1998 10.00 am -   5.00 pm
  

Wagga Wagga Education Centre Co-Operative Ltd
102 Peter Street, Wagga Wagga

BATEMANS BAY Thursday 6 August 1998 10.00 am -   5.00 pm Country Comfort Inn, Batemans Bay
cnr. Princes Highway & Canberra Road, Batemans Bay

COFFS HARBOUR Thursday 20 August 1998 10.00 am -   5.00 pm Coffs Ex-Services Club
Vernon Street, Coffs Harbour

DUBBO  Thursday 3 September 1998 10.00 am -   5.00 pm
  

Dubbo RSL Memorial Club
cnr. Wingewarra and Brisbane Streets, Dubbo


